Feedback Report of Alumni on Curriculum of University Courses (2022-23)

Strongly Strongly
Q.No.|Questions Course Disagree | Disagree |Neutral| Agree | Agree |Total
BBA/B.Com 2 1 2 13 9 27
MBA 5 3 6 5 5 24
MCA 1 0 0 13 3 17
01 Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic |M.Com 0 0 5 3 0 8
' knowledge required for the career. BCA 0 0 7 19 6 32
BSC 1 1 2 3 3 10
Total 9 5 22 56 26 118
% 8 4 19 47 22 100
BBA/B.Com 3 1 2 15 6 27
MBA 3 3 7 3 8 24
Courses are well-structured to achieve the [MCA 1 0 0 12 4 17
Q2 learning outcomes (good balance of M.Com 0 1 3 3 1 8
' lectures, learning resources, tutorials, |BCA 0 4 0 22 6 32
practical etc.) BSC 0 0 3 3 4 10
Total 7 9 15 58 29 118
% 6 8 13 49 25 100
BBA/B.Com 3 0 1 17 6 27
MBA 4 3 5 6 6 24
MCA 1 0 1 7 7 16
03 Expectations from the curriculum have |M.Com 0 1 2 5 0 8
' been met. BCA 0 0 8 16 8 32
BSC 0 0 7 3 0 10
Total 8 4 24 54 27 117
% 7 3 21 46 23 100
BBA/B.Com 3 0 2 19 4 28
MBA 2 5 7 5 5 24
MCA 1 0 1 11 4 17
04 The courses that you have learnt suit the |M.Com 0 1 2 4 1 8
' requirements of the industry. BCA 1 4 4 16 7 32
BSC 3 0 2 5 0 10
Total 10 10 18 60 21 119
% 8 8 15 50 18 100
BBA/B.Com 4 0 0 16 7 27
MBA 2 6 7 3 7 25
The syllabus is need based and emphasis MCA L 0 L 9 4 15
Lo M.Com 0 1 3 4 0 8
Q5. is laid on the coverage of both
fundamental and advanced topics. BCA 0 2 ! 17 6 32
BSC 0 0 5 4 1 10
Total 7 9 23 53 25 117
% 6 8 20 45 21 100
BBA/B.Com 4 0 1 16 7 28
MBA 3 5 4 7 5 24
MCA 1 0 1 9 5 16
Q6 The course content delivery is interesting |M.Com 2 1 0 3 2 8
' and industry relevant. BCA 1 0 12 9 9 31
BSC 3 0 2 4 1 10
Total 14 6 20 48 29 117
% 12 5 17 41 25 100
BBA/B.Com 3 1 1 16 6 27
MBA 2 4 5 6 7 24
MCA 1 0 0 10 4 15
Q7 The curriculum enabled you to develop |M.Com 0 2 1 4 1 8
' your overall personality. BCA 0 2 6 18 6 32




BSC 0 0 3 7 0 10
Total 6 9 16 61 24 116
% 5 8 14 53 21 100
BBA/B.Com 3 1 2 14 7 27
MBA 3 5 4 6 6 24
MCA 1 0 11 3 15
08 The overall learning experience has been [M.Com 0 0 2 5 1 8
' useful for your career. BCA 0 1 7 18 6 32
BSC 0 1 2 6 1 10
Total 7 8 17 60 24 116
% 6 7 15 52 21 100
BBA/B.Com 4 0 0 15 8 27
MBA 3 6 3 7 5 24
MCA 1 0 2 9 4 16
Q9 The curriculum has enabled you to build (M.Com 1 0 4 3 0 8
' your future career. BCA 0 2 4 22 4 32
BSC 0 1 4 5 0 10
Total 9 9 17 61 21 117
% 8 8 15 52 18 100
BBA/B.Com 3 1 2 16 5 27
MBA 2 3 7 8 4 24
The academic initiatives taken by the MCA 1 0 L 10 > 17
Q10. | college, bridge the gap between Industry M.Com 0 2 2 4 0 8
& Academia BCA 0 2 10 12 8 32
BSC 1 1 4 4 0 10
Total 7 9 26 54 22 118
% 6 8 22 46 19 100

Consolidated feedback on curriculum aspects of college/university by Alumni of MBA,
MCA, BBA/B.COM & BCA courses.
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QL. knowledge required for the career. 8 4 19 a7 22
Courses are well-structured to achieve the

Q2. |learning outcomes (good balance of lectures, 6 8 13 49 25
learning resources, tutorials, practical etc.)

Q3. |Expectations from the curriculum have been met. 7 3 21 46 23

o The_courses that_you have learnt suit the 8 8 15 50 18
requirements of the industry.
The syllabus is need based and emphasis is laid

Q5. |on the coverage of both fundamental and 6 8 20 45 21
advanced topics.
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a7, The currlculum_ enabled you to develop your 5 8 14 53 21
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uture career.

Q10. The academic initiatives taken by the college, 6 8 29 46 19
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